SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3978/2024

PARVATHAMMA & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PUTTALINGAIAH SINCE DEAD BY LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 235677/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners despite several opportunities have not taken steps by filing fresh particulars related to respondent No.5 to 7 and also failed to take steps to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3. Time extended by three weeks finally, failing which, the special leave petition will stand dismissed qua the deceased respondent No.3 and unserved respondent No.5 to 7, without further reference to this Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)