SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3978/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in RSA No. 2299/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTTALINGAIAH SINCE DEAD BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 235677/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 16-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anisha Chandrakumar, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 22.09.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR